June 12, 2025

03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Rep. Zach Hudson
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Greg Smith

Exhibits from this meeting are available here

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Kyle Easton, Senior Economist

Michael Doughty, Economist

Jonathan Hart, Economist

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

Hearing Room A

MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves SB 110 A to the floor with a do

EXHIBITS:
MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Sessions
HB 3962
Public Hearing
HB 3975

00:00:09 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:10 Chair Nathanson
00:00:39 SB 110 A Work Session
00:00:40 Chair Nathanson
00:00:43 Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
00:01:39

pass recommendation
00:01:46 Chair Nathanson
00:01:55 Rep. Smith
00:03:27 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:04:26 Rep. Levy
00:04:42 Rep. Smith
00:05:03 Rep. Marsh
00:08:35 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:09:10 Chair Nathanson
00:13:49 Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
00:13:50 VOTE: 7/0/0

AYE: 7

NAY: 0

EXCUSED: 0

00:14:07

CARRIER: Rep. Grayber
Motion Passed


https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=9
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=9
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=10
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=10
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=39
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=39
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=40
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=40
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=43
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=43
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=99
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=99
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=99
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=106
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=106
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=115
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=115
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=207
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=207
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=266
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=266
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=282
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=282
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=303
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=303
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=515
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=515
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=550
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=550
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=829
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=829
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=830
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=847
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061113&startStreamAt=847
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/2025R1/Committees/HREV/2025-06-12-15-00/MeetingMaterials

00:15:33
00:15:34
00:15:37
00:16:48
00:17:20
00:17:32
00:17:42
00:18:02
00:18:14
00:18:47
00:18:51
00:19:10
00:19:12
00:19:13
00:19:22
00:19:23
00:19:42
00:19:55
00:20:33
00:21:27
00:21:38
00:21:41
00:21:51
00:22:32
00:22:38
00:23:08
00:24:08
00:24:43
00:27:03
00:27:59
00:28:06
00:28:59
00:30:41
00:31:04
00:31:57

00:32:05
00:32:20
00:32:39
00:33:10
00:33:57
00:34:26
00:35:28
00:35:57
00:38:16
00:39:11
00:39:18

HREV
06/12/2025
Page 2 of 3

HB 3962 Work Session
Chair Nathanson
Michael Doughty, Economist
Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Marsh

Chair Nathanson
Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened
Chair Nathanson

Alan Dale, Senior Deputy, Legislative Counsel
Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Levy

Rep. Levy

Rep. Marsh

Vice-Chair Reschke
Vice-Chair Reschke
Chair Nathanson
MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves the -14 amendment dated 6/12/25
to HB 3962

Chair Nathanson
Vice-Chair Reschke
Rep. Smith

Rep. Levy

Rep. Smith

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

Rep. Marsh

Vice-Chair Walters

Chair Nathanson

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
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VOTE: 4/3/0

AYE: 4

NAY: 3

EXCUSED: 0

Motion Passed

MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves HB 3962 as amended to the floor
with a do pass recommendation

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

VOTE: 4/3/0

AYE: 4

NAY: 3

EXCUSED: 0

CO-CARRIERS: Rep. Javadi and Rep. Walters
Motion Passed

Chair Nathanson

Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened

HB 3975 Public Hearing

Chair Nathanson

Jonathan Hart, Economist

Scott Bruun, CEO, Oregon Bankers Association
Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Smith

John Calhoun, Volunteer, Tax Fairness Oregon
Chair Nathanson

Meeting Adjourned
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